

FILED
SUPREME COURT
STATE OF WASHINGTON
3/26/2019 8:00 AM
BY SUSAN L. CARLSON
CLERK

No. 96836-5

SUPREME COURT
OF THE STATE OF WASHINGTON

COURT OF APPEALS DIV I No. 77510-3

SUBWAY REAL ESTATE, LLC, a Delaware limited liability
company,

Appellant,

v.

REBECCA J. ARMOUR AKA REBECCA J. WILSON, an
individual,

Respondent.

RESPONSE TO PETITION FOR REVIEW

Scott A. Milburn, WSBA #15355
Advocates Law Group PLLC
22525 SE 64th Pl, Suite 2276
Issaquah, WA 98027
smilburn@advocateslg.com
206-890-0491
Attorneys for Respondent Rebecca Armour

TABLE OF CONTENTS

I. INTRODUCTION..... 1

II. STATEMENT OF THE CASE.....2

III. ARGUMENT.....6

 A. Error Raised for the First Time on Appeal 6

 B. Statutory Versus Contract Claims.....7

 C. Subway’s Rule 19 Argument
 Misrepresents the Lower Court Rulings.....8

 D. The Petition Fails to Meet the Criteria of RAP
 13.4(b).....10

IV. CONCLUSION.....13

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

Cases	Pages
<i>Angelo Prop. Co. v. Hafiz</i> 167 Wn. App. 789, 274 P.3d 1075 (2012).....	8
<i>Fisher v. Allstate Ins. Co.</i> 136 Wn.2d 240, 961 P.2d 350 (1998).....	6
<i>McRae v. Way</i> 64 Wn.2d 544, 392 P.2d 827 (1964).....	11
<i>Sanders v. Gen. Petroleum Corp. of Cal.</i> 171 Wash. 250, 17 P.2d 890, 893 (1933).....	11
<i>Skagit Surveyors & Eng'rs, L.L.C. v. Friends of Skagit Cty</i> 135 Wash. 2d 542, 958 P.2d 962 (1998).....	3
<i>Stahl Brewing & Malting Co. v. Van Buren</i> 45 Wash. 451, 88 P. 837 (1907).....	11
<i>State v. Scott,</i> 110 Wn.2d 682, 757 P.2d 492 (1988).....	6
 Statutes	
RCW 4.84.330.....	1, 4, 10
RCW 59.12.....	7
 Rules	
Rules of Appellate Procedure 2.5.....	5
Rules of Appellate Procedure 13.4.....	10, 12
Rules of Appellate Procedure 18.1.....	14
